
1 
 

 
CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE 

Country:    Morocco 

City/Locality:    Rabat 

Funding Agency:   Millennium Challenge Corporation 

Buyer:     Agence MCA-Morocco 

The following contracts have been awarded during December 2022: 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 
Custom duties) 

Contract period Scope of contract 

CC-PP-22-C TO26 MODERN PRINT 112 950,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
12 December 
2022 
Duration: 
20 January 2023 

Design and printing of tools 
and communication 
supports 

CC-PP-22-B TO30 
Groupement Perle 
Conseil et Saphir 
Production 

19 425,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
13 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
19 December 
2022 
 

Implementation support of 
the Agence MCA-Morocco 
communication strategy in 
audiovisual communication 
and public relations 

DC-PP-99 

THE 
INTERNATIONAL 
SAFETY COLLEGE 
(SARLAU) 

850 000 MAD 

Signed on: 
15 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
January 2023 

Training on the basis of the 
health and safety in 
workplaces 

CB-EW-39-B2.6 TRAFFITEC SARL 4 745 628,00 MAD TTC 

Signed on: 
19 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
3 months 

Acquisition of rolling stock 
(trucks) for vocational 
training institutes benefiting 
from the financial support of 
the Charaka Fund 
Lot B2.6: Carrier trucks 

SH- EW-39-D-R 
Lot 8.9 

Les trois vêtus 505 791,72 MAD TTC 

Signed on: 
20 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
4 months 

Acquisition, delivery, 
installation and 
commissioning of technical 
and educational equipment 
intended for vocational 
training institutes benefiting 
from the financial support of 
the Charaka Fund, for the 
Institute of Traditional Arts 



2 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 
Custom duties) 

Contract period Scope of contract 

Lot 8-9: Ovens 
blowing/stained glass 
workshops 

SH-EW-39-E-7.1-R 
PRO CONTRACTORS 
SARLAU 

593 490,00 MAD TTC 

Signed on: 
21 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
90 days 

Acquisition of technical and 
educational equipment for 
vocational training institutes 
benefiting from the financial 
support of the Charaka 
Fund 
Lot E 7.1-R: Shell 
structure/masonry 
equipment 
 

CC-PP-22-C TO27 MODERN PRINT 55 440,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
23 December 
2022 
Duration: 
31 January 2023 

Design and printing of tools 
and communication 
supports 

SH- EW-39-D-R 
Lot 8.5 

Les trois vêtus 3 314 622,58 MAD TTC 

Signed on: 
22 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
4 months 

Acquisition, delivery, 
installation and 
commissioning of technical 
and educational equipment 
intended for vocational 
training institutes benefiting 
from the financial support of 
the Charaka Fund, for the 
Institute of Traditional Arts 
Lot 8-5 : Machine and glass 
reels 
 

SH- EW-39-D-R 
Lot 8.6 

Les trois vêtus 2 739 086,28 MAD TTC 

Signed on: 
22 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
4 months 

Acquisition, delivery, 
installation and 
commissioning of technical 
and educational equipment 
intended for vocational 
training institutes benefiting 
from the financial support of 
the Charaka Fund, for the 
Institute of Traditional Arts 
Lot D8-6 : Reels for finishing 
workshop 

SH- EW-39-D-R 
Lot 8.2 

SOMATRASED 1 248 617,00 MAD TTC 

Signed on: 
26 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
4 months 

Acquisition, delivery, 
installation and 
commissioning of technical 
and educational equipment 
intended for vocational 
training institutes benefiting 
from the financial support of 
the Charaka Fund, for the 
Institute of Traditional Arts 
Lot D8-2 : Supply and torch 
equipment 



3 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 
Custom duties) 

Contract period Scope of contract 

SH- EW-39-D-R 
Lot 8.4 

ASTRA 
EQUIPEMENT 

2 400 000,00 MAD TTC 

Signed on: 
26 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
4 months 

Acquisition, delivery, 
installation and 
commissioning of technical 
and educational equipment 
intended for vocational 
training institutes benefiting 
from the financial support of 
the Charaka Fund, for the 
Institute of Traditional Arts 
Lot D8-4: Refractory burner 
ramps and controls 

SH-EW-39-E-R Lot 
17.1.4-R 

HAFSANY SARL 115 200,00 MAD TTC 

Signed on: 
26 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
3 months and 20 
days 

Acquisition of technical and 
educational equipment for 
vocational training institutes 
benefiting from the financial 
support of the Charaka 
Fund 
Lot 17.1.4-R: ULD Electric 
Tractor 

CC-PP-69-R TO9 

Groupement A3 
COMMUNICATION 
S.A.R.L - WEB & 
BUZZ & 
COMMUNITIES 

801 050,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
26 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
1 January 2023 

Support for the Agence 
MCA-Morocco in the 
management of its public 
relations 

SH-EW-39-E-R Lot 
17.1.1.1-R 

ELECTRONICAL 
ENGINEERING SARL 

232 052,79 MAD TTC 

Signed on: 
28 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
3 months 

Acquisition of technical and 
educational equipment for 
vocational training institutes 
benefiting from the financial 
support of the Charaka 
Fund 
Lot 17.1.1.1-R: AKE 
containers and PKC and PQA 
air pallets 

SH-EW-39-E-R Lot 
17.1.1.2-R 

ELECTRONICAL 
ENGINEERING SARL 

160 994,18 MAD TTC 

Signed on: 
28 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
3 months 

Acquisition of technical and 
educational equipment for 
vocational training institutes 
benefiting from the financial 
support of the Charaka 
Fund 
Lot 17.1.1.2-R: ALP and AKH 
air containers 

SH-EW-39-E-3.5-R 
ELECTRONICAL 
ENGINEERING SARL 

1 205 321,76 MAD TTC 

Signed on: 
28 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
4 months 

Acquisition of technical and 
educational equipment for 
vocational training institutes 
benefiting from the financial 
support of the Charaka 
Fund 
Lot E-3.5-R : Electric motors 

SH-EW-39-KU-R 
Lot Q2-R 

GRAIDCO (Global, 
Relief, Aid and 
Development 
Company B.V) 

56 459,11 USD TTC 

Signed on: 
28 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
3 months 

Acquisition, Delivery, 
Installation and 
Commissioning of technical 
and educational equipment 
for vocational training 



4 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 
Custom duties) 

Contract period Scope of contract 

institutes benefiting from 
the financial support of the 
Charaka Fund 
Lot Q2-R: Small workshop 
equipment 

SH-EW-39-KU-R 
Lot Q5-R 

EL GHAIT POUR 
FOURNITURES ET 
TRAVAUX DIVERS 
SARL 

76 380,00 MAD TTC 

Signed on: 
28 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
3 months 

Acquisition, Delivery, 
Installation and 
Commissioning of technical 
and educational equipment 
for vocational training 
institutes benefiting from 
the financial support of the 
Charaka Fund 
Lot Q5-R: Curtains and blinds 

SH-EW-39-B2.3-R 
BENNES MARREL 
MAROC 

2 736 000,00 MAD TTC 

Signed on: 
29 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
3 months 

Acquisition of rolling stock 
for the vocational training 
institute benefiting from the 
financial support of the 
Charaka Fund: Road tractors 

SH-EW-39-E-R Lot 
17.1.2.2-R 

ELECTRONICAL 
ENGINEERING SARL 

201 859,95 MAD TTC 

Signed on: 
29 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
3 months 

Acquisition of technical and 
educational equipment for 
vocational training institutes 
benefiting from the financial 
support of the Charaka 
Fund 
Lot 17.1.2.2-R: 
Container/pallet trailer 

SH-EW-39-KU-R 
Lot S2-R 

PRO CONTRACTORS 
SARLAU 

692 796 MAD TTC 

Signed on: 
29 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
3 months 

Acquisition, Delivery, 
Installation and 
Commissioning of technical 
and educational equipment 
for vocational training 
institutes benefiting from 
the financial support of the 
Charaka Fund 
Lot S2-R: Kitchen, restaurant 
and foyer appliances 
 

SH-LI-54 ERVCAF SARLAU 101 780,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
29 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
2 months 

Supply, installation, and 
commissioning of fire 
protection equipment as 
part of the project for the 
development of a circular 
economy for a sustainable 
industrial zone - DECZID, 
carried out by the Tatmine 
association 

CC-PP-22-B TO31 
Groupement Perle 
Conseil et Saphir 
Production 

305 550,00 MAD 

Signed on: 
29 December 
2022 
Delivery date: 
28 February 2023 

Implementation support of 
the Agence MCA-Morocco 
communication strategy in 
audiovisual communication 
and public relations 

 


